

Gregory T. Dutton

Member

502.779.8557 (t)

502.581.1087 (f)

gdutton@fbtlaw.com

August 24, 2021

Linda Bridwell
Executive Director
Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation
And Transmission Siting
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, KY 40601

In the matter of the Electronic Application of Flat Run Solar, LLC for a Certificate to Construct an Approximately 60 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Electric Generating Facility in Taylor County, Kentucky Pursuant to KRS 278.700 and 807 KAR 5:100; Case No. 2020-00272.

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

On behalf of the Applicant, Flat Run Solar, LLC, please accept this notice that public notice has not been provided for the hearing currently scheduled for August 26, 2021 in this matter. The failure to provide public notice is unintentional and entirely the result of human error. Representatives of Flat Run Solar, LLC have been conducting extensive travel recently and the deadline to provide public notice was inadvertently missed.

Representatives of Flat Run Solar, LLC will be available during the August 26, 2021 hearing to discuss rescheduling the hearing or any other issue the Siting Board wishes to explore.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Gregory T. Dutton